explanation that he the Minist�r or the Director of Public 

Prosecutions or the Commissioner may like to offer to any matter 

stated in the report. 

For the year 1994 I received 146 complaints, a few came 

through the post but the majority by persons who came to the 

office. 

The figure of 146 (one hundred and forty-six} shows an 

increase in the numbers of complaints received in the previous year 

(1993} of the 146 {one hundred and forty-six} complaints received 

2 (two) were rejected for want of jurisdiction and 2 (two) as being 

frjvolous and vexatious. 

Of the remaining complaints 56 (fifty-six) were made against 

members of the force who delayed to act upon reports made at the

[...]

Public Service Management, and I am promised that an Administrative 

Assistant would soon be appointed to this office. 

For the year 1994 all the complaints received by this office 

(one hundred and forty-six) were sent to the Commissioner of Police 

for investigation by ·me and I received from the Commissioner 113 

(one hundred and thirteen) reports leaving a balance of 33 

uninvestigated. 

It meaus therefore that 40 (fo�ty) reports for 1993, 37 for 

1992 and 17 for 1991 ere stil} outstan�ing. I have sent several 

i:-eminde>:"s to the Commissioner- co:i1cecning these complaints but to